
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
ARMY DEPARTMENT—continued

(а) Increased provision required to provide for salaries previously charged to War Expenses Account.
(б) Increase due to new pay scales and pay of personnel previously charged to War Expenses Account.
(c) Increase due to acquisition of surplus United Kingdom stocks held in New Zealand.
(d) Decrease owing to fewer personnel in camp.
(e) Increase on account of allowances under new pay scales.

130

YOTE—ARMY—continued 1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Salaries, Pay, and
Allowances—continued £ £ £

Salaries—continued

Other Salaries

514 Civil staff (£113-£1,000): clerical,
general, and non-permanents

Pay and allowances—

Regular Force and Interim Army—
Major-General: 1 at £1,600
Brigadiers : 8 at £1,405
Brigadiers : 3 at £1,405 (part year)
Colonels : 3 at £1,205
Colonels : 1 at £1,159
Lieut.-Colonels : 19 at £1,022..
Lieut.-Colonels : 3 at £1,022 (part year),

£986 (part year)
Other officers and other ranks : 3,000

(£183-£1,000) . .. (6)
Regular Force and Interim Army : arrears,

1946-47
In lieu of accrued leave : Regular Force ..

Territorial Forces
Officers on loan from other Forces (part

recoverable)
Casual employees : Civil

(a)170,000

1,600
11,240
1,487
3,615
1,159

19,418

3,041

1,518,440

250,000
2,200
1,000

2,000
2,500

100,000

[*1,274,900

3,000

* 1,373,964

Total—Subdivision No. I 1,989,000 1,379,150 1,373,964

Subdivision No. II—Food and Clothing

Clothing, boots, &c.
Foodstuffs, supplies, &c.
Uniform allowances

(c)362,000
(d)120,000
(e) 70,000

225,000
225,000

10,000

224,005
225,018

10,333
Total—Subdivision No. II .. 552,000 460,000 459,356


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

