## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## ARMY DEPARTMENT—continued

VOTE—ARMY—continued	1947–48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. I—Salaries, Pay, and $Allowances$ —continued	£	£	£
Salaries—continued			
Other Salaries			
514 Civil staff (£113-£1,000): clerical, general, and non-permanents Pay and allowances— Regular Force and Interim Army—	(a)170,000	100,000	
Major-General: 1 at £1,600 Brigadiers: 8 at £1,405 Brigadiers: 3 at £1,405 (part year) Colonels: 3 at £1,205 Colonels: 1 at £1,159 LieutColonels: 19 at £1,022 LieutColonels: 3 at £1,022 (part year),	1,600 11,240 1,487 3,615 1,159 19,418	1,274,900	> 1,373,964
£986 (part year) Other officers and other ranks: 3,000	3,041 1,518,440		
1946–47 In lieu of accrued leave : Regular Force	$250,000 \\ 2,200$		
Territorial Forces	1,000	• • •	
recoverable)	$2,000 \\ 2,500$	3,000	
Total—Subdivision No. I	1,989,000	1,379,150	1,373,964
Subdivision No. II—Food and Clothing			
Clothing, boots, &c	(c)362,000 (d)120,000 (e) 70,000	225,000 225,000 10,000	224,005 225,018 10,333
Total—Subdivision No. II	552,000	460,000	459,356

<sup>(</sup>a) Increased provision required to provide for salaries previously charged to War Expenses Account.
(b) Increase due to new pay scales and pay of personnel previously charged to War Expenses Account.
(c) Increase due to acquisition of surplus United Kingdom stocks held in New Zealand.
(d) Decrease owing to fewer personnel in camp.
(e) Increase on account of allowances under new pay scales.